
 

I, Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter, hereby certify that on this 25th day of November, 2003, I caused a
true and correct copy of the �Petition to Adopt Conditions to Authorizations and Licenses� , and
attachments, pertaining to In re Consolidated Application of General Motors Corporation, Hughes
Electronics Corporation, and The News Corporation Limited for Authority to Transfer Control,
MB Docket No. 03-124 to be served upon the following parties via Electronic Mail or by United States
Postal Service First-Class Mail (indicated by*):

Marcia Glauberman Linda Senecal
Deputy Division Chief Media Bureau
Industry Analysis Division Federal Communications Commission
Media Bureau 445 12th Street, SW
Federal Communications Commission Room 2C438
445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C.  20554
Washington, D.C. 20554 Linda.Senecal@fcc.gov
Marcia.Glauberman@fcc.gov

Gary M. Epstein William M. Wiltshire
Latham & Watkins Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP
555 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 1000 1200 Eighteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 637-2249 (202) 730-1300
gary.epstein@lw.com wwiltshire@harriswiltshire.com
Counsel for General Motors Corporation Counsel for The News Corporation
and Hughes Electronics Corporation

Richard E. Wiley Howard J. Symons
Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and
1776 K Street, N.W.      Popeo PC
Washington, D.C. 20006 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
(202) 719-7000 Washington, D.C. 20004
rwiley@wrf.com (202) 434-7305
Counsel for General Motors Corporation hysmons@mintz.com
and Hughes Electronics Corporation Counsel for Cablevision Systems Corporation

Christopher J. Harvie David J. Saylor
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Hogan & Hartson LLP
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Columbia Square
Washington, D.C. 20004 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
(202) 434-7377 Washington, D.C. 20004-1109
charvie@mintz.com (202) 637-8679
Counsel for Advance Newhouse, Cable One, djsaylor@hhlaw.com
Cox Communications and Insight Counsel for Gemstar-TV Guide
Communications      International, Inc.



2

Jeffrey A. Chester Pantelis Michalopoulos
Executive Director Steptoe & Johnson LLP
Center for Digital Democracy 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
1718 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington, D.C. 20009 202-429-6494
jeff@democraticmedia.org pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com
(202) 986-2220 Counsel for EchoStar Satellite Corporation

Kathleen M.H. Wallman Kathleen M.H. Wallman
9332 Ramey Lane 9332 Ramey Lane
Great Falls, VA 22066 Great Falls, VA 22066
wallmank@wallman.com wallmank@wallman.com
Victory Sports LLC Pegasus Communications

L. Elise Dieterich Robert Schena*
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP President
The Washington Harbour Digital Broadband Applications Corp.
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300 148 E. Lancaster Avenue
Washington, D.C. 20007-5116 Wayne, PA 19087
(202) 424-7500 (484) 582-2200
ledieterich@swidlaw.com
Counsel for RCN Telecom Services, Inc.

Gene Kimmelman Arthur V. Belendiuk
Senior Director of Advocacy and Public Policy Smithwick & Belendiuk, P.C.
Consumers Union 5028 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Suite 301
1666 Connecticut Ave Washington, D.C. 20016
Suite 310 (202) 363-4559
Washington, D.C. 20009 abelendiuk@fccworld.com
kimmge@consumer.org Counsel for Johnson Broadcasting of

     Dallas, Inc.

J. Geoffrey Bentley* Jim McCaffrey *
Bentley Law Office General Manager
P.O. Box 710207 MICROCOM
Herndon,VA 20171 1143 East 70th Avenue
(703) 793-5207 Anchorage, AK 99518
Counsel for Maranatha Broadcasting (907) 349-0016
    Company, Inc.

Henry L. Baumann*
National Association of Broadcasters
1771 N Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 429-5300
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Lonna M. Thompson Katherine Lauderdale*
Vice President & General Counsel Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Association of Public Television Stations Public Broadcasting Service
666 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 1100 1320 Braddock Place
Washington, D.C. 20001 Alexandria, VA 22314-1698
(202) 654-4236 (703) 739-5000
lonna@apts.org

Christopher C. Cinnamon David B. Meltzer
Cinnamon Mueller General Counsel and Senior Vice President
307 N. Michigan Avenue       for Regulatory Affairs
Suite 1020 Intelsat Global Service Corporation
Chicago, IL 60601 3400 International Drive, N.W
(312) 372-3930 Washington, D.C. 20008
cccinnamon@cm-chi.com (202) 944-6873
Counsel for American Cable Association david.meltzer@intelsat.com

Stephen M. Ryan Jack Richards
Mannatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP Keller and Heckman LLP
1501 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 1001 G Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-1700 Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 463-4301 (202) 434-4210
sryan@manatt.com richards@khlaw.com
Counsel for National Rural Counsel for National Rural
     Telecommunications Cooperative      Telecommunications Cooperative

Dennis J. Kelly Jay W. Eisenhofer
Law Office of Dennis J. Kelly Grant & Eisenhofer, P.A.
Post Office Box 41177 1201 N. Market Street, Suite 2100
Washington, D.C. 20018 Wilmington, DE 19801
(202) 293-2300 (302) 622-7000
dkellyfcclaw1@comcast.net jeisenhofer@gelaw.com
Counsel for National Hispanic Media Coalition Co-Counsel for Wyser-Pratte Management

     Co., Inc.

/s/ MYLA R. SALDIVAR-TROTTER
Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter


